To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________
Revised 03/02/18
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST
Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team
at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor’s Legislative team with questions
Date of Request: 12/12/2022
Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request

 Approves execution of  the Seventh Amendatory Agreement (Food Services) between City and County of Denver and JBK
Hotels, LLC d/b/a Aloft.
3.   Requesting Agency:
 Department of Finance, Office of Real Estate
4.     Contact Person:
Contact person with knowledge of proposed
ordinance/resolution
Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and
Council
Name:  Lisa Lumley                                                                      Name:  Kiki Turner and Justin Aragon
Email:  Lisa.Lumley@denvergov.org                                                                    Email:  Kiki.Turner@denvergov.org and/or
5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed:
The original Food Services Agreement (FINAN-202054604) assists HOST to provide food services to those people experiencing
homelessness during the COVID 19 crisis and staying at Aloft.  The original agreement expired September 30, 2020. The first
amendment (FINAN-202055636) extended the term of the original agreement through December 31, 2020. The second
amendment (FINAN-202057167) extended the term of the agreement through June 30, 2021. The third amendment extended the
term through the end of September 2021 (FINAN-202159070). The fourth amendment extended the term through December 31,
2021. The fifth amendment (FINAN-202161630) extended the term through June 30, 2022. The sixth amendment (FINAN-
202262776) extended the term through December 31, 2022. The proposed seventh amendment (FINAN-202265806) will extend
the term through April 30, 2023. This is the final amendment.
6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):
 Johna Varty
7.  City Council District: 9
8.  **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**
To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:  _____________________ Date Entered:  __________________
Revised 03/02/18
Key Contract Terms
Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > $500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property):
Seventh Amendatory Agreement (Food Services)
Vendor/Contractor Name:
JBK Hotels, LLC d/b/a Aloft
Contract control number: Proposed Amendment #7: FINAN-202265806
Original Contract: FINAN-202054604
Amendment #1: FINAN-202055636
Amendment #2: FINAN-202057167
Amendment #3: FINAN-202159070
Amendment #4: FINAN-202160649
Amendment #5: FINAN-202161630
Amendment #6: FINAN-202262776